Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRE000000G

Job Id: 262.4-000142-4
Certificate No: MRE000000G
Revision No:  3
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Single contactors ( LC1) and reversing contactor (LC2) with ac or dc coils electromechanical or electronic. Contactor
equipped with one NO and one NC contact.
Rated insulation voltage (Ui): 600/690V *
Rated impulse voltage (Uimp): 6kV
Electrical ratings:
Type
designation
Ith  Ue
Utilization category
230 V 400V 440V 500V  690V*
LC1/LC2D40A 60 A Ie (AC-3)  38 A 35 A 40 A 33 A 32 A
Ie (AC-3e)  38 A 35 A 40 A 33 A 21 A
Ie (AC-4)  38 A 35 A 40 A 33 A 21 A
Ie (AC-1)  60 A
LC1/LC2D50A 80 A Ie (AC-3)  51 A 41 A 50 A 44 A 35 A
Ie (AC-3e)  51 A 41 A 50 A 44 A 35 A
Ie (AC-4) 51 A 41 A 50 A 33 A 21 A
Ie (AC-1) 80 A
LC1/LC2D65A 80 A Ie (AC-3) 61 A 55 A  65 A 53 A 39 A
Ie (AC-3e) 61 A 55 A  65 A 53 A 39 A
Ie (AC-4) 61 A 55 A  50 A 33 A 21 A
Ie (AC-1) 80 A
LC1/LC2D80A 80 A Ie (AC-3) 80 A 80 A  66 A 53 A 39 A
Ie (AC-3e) 80 A 80 A  66 A 53 A 39 A
Ie (AC-4) 61 A 55 A  50 A 33 A 21 A
Ie (AC-1) 80 A
LC1DT60A 60 A Ie (AC-1) 60 A
LC1DT80A 80 A Ie (AC-1) 80 A
Rated conditional short-circuit current:
Type designation Prospective short-circuit current (kA) SCPD
LC1/LC2D40A Ir (440V) 3 40 A aM fuse
Iq (440V) 50